TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431365

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mack Trucks, Inc.		06/07/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Truck Corporation	
Street Address:	SE-405	
City:	08 Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035791	GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Randel S. Springer Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72052.0001.5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0793

Total Attachments: 2

source=Volvo - Confirmatory Assignment - GO#page1.tif

source=Volvo - Confirmatory Assignment - GO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0794

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated effective as of June 07, 2017 is from MACK TRUCKS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") having a place of business at 7900 National Service Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 to VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION, a Swedish corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at SE-405, 08 Göteborg, Sweden.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to confirm and record the assignment of the aboveidentified Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly appointed representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNO	о.

ASSIGNEE:

Its:

VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0795

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GO	4,035,791	October 4, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0796

WCSR 36947733v1

RECORDED: 06/15/2017